
ONE MOUNTAIN FOUNDATION PROUDLY PRESENTS MAP OF FORT RITCHIE 
 

 
 

A – Fort Ritchie Community Center I – Artillery Cannon 
B –MTHD Event Stage J – FiretrucksAmbulance/First Aid 
C – Children's Games K – Steam Engines/Sawmill 
D – Handicap Parking L – Helicopter Rides 
E – Horses Rides/Petting Zoo M – 2nd Annual Car "Cruis-In" 
F – Craft Vendors N – Food Vendors 
G – Living History/Lectures O – History Bus Tour Departure 
H – Boating on the Lake  

 – Toilets  – Parking 
 

FIRST-AID AVAILABLE AT FIRETRUCKS/AMBULANCE 
 

PARK IN DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY 
 *VIOLATORS WILL BE TOWED* 

 
WHEN LEAVING AFTER THE FIREWORKS, USE: 

Main Gate #1 for Rt. 550 to Thurmont & Rt. 491 to Smithsburg areas 
Gate #2 to Cascade Road & Ft. Ritchie Access Road to BRS & Waynesboro 

Gate #3 to Pen Mar Road to Ringgold, Smithsburg, & Waynesboro 
(Gate #3 & Buena Vista Drive will be closed until after the Fireworks) 

 
MTHD Form 06/11/10 

 
 

Blue Ridge Summit, Pennsylvania and 
Fort Ritchie in Cascade, Maryland 

 
 

GENERAL ADMISSION:  Free and Open to the Public 
PARKING:  $5.00 per Vehicle 

 
   
 

 
 
www.onemountainfoundation.org 
info@onemountainfoundation.org 

 



Location Key:  (See Map on back)  
BRS Blue Ridge Summit, PA Event Fees:  As indicated Below 
FRCC Fort Ritchie Community Center Shuttle from Parking Lot to Events 
 
SATURDAY, JUNE 26  
All Day Civil War Soldier’s Life Exhibit (tents, haversack & uniform 

displays).  Map G 
All Day Boat Rentals – kayak, canoe, paddleboat ($5.00/person).   Map H 
All Day Helicopter aerial view rides ($30.00/person).  Map L 
9:00 am 5th Annual Parade from the Blue Ridge Summit Library to 

Wyndham Ave.  BRS 
10:00 am Local History Bus Tour by the Fountaindale Volunteer Fire 

Department ($15/person; reservations at 717-642-5645).  
Departure at Map O 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm Local History Museum.  Inside FRCC, Map A 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm Maryland Masonic Child Identification Program.  Inside FRCC, 

Map A 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm Small Steam Engine display with working sawmill.  Map K 
10:00 am – 5:00 pm Horse rides for kids & petting zoo.  Map E 
10:00 am – 7:00 pm Food vendors Map N and Craft vendors Map F.   
10:00 am – 8:00 pm OMF/MTHD Information Center/Lost Parent Center.  Inside 

FRCC, Map A 
10:00 am – 11:00 am Showcase of Talent by The Waynesboro Children’s Theater 

Group – Live Performance – MTHD Event Stage, Map B 
10:00 am – 12:00 pm Bob Steele, WAYZ 104.7 broadcasting live.  FRCC parking lot 
11:00 am Sneak Peek of Historical Entertainments most recent DVD 

production, Fort Ritchie ($5.00/person).  Inside FRCC, Map A 
11:00 am Civil War Artillery  Talk and Cannon firing demonstration by 

John Miller.  Map I 
11:30 am – 1:00 pm Slim Harrison & the Sunnyland Band – Live Performance – 

MTHD Event Stage, Map B 
12:00 pm Greetings from Pen Mar:  The Grand Hotels of the Blue Ridge 

DVD presentation ($5.00/person).  Inside FRCC, Map A 
12:00 pm The Monterey Pass Battle  Talk by John Miller.  Map G 
12:00 pm Fire/Ambulance Safety and interaction games with kids.  Map J 
12:00 pm – 5:00 pm Activities and Games for children.  Map C 
1:00 pm Sneak Peek of Historical Entertainments most recent DVD 

production, Fort Ritchie ($5.00/person).  Inside FRCC, Map A 
1:00 pm Civil War Artillery  Talk and Cannon firing demonstration by 

John Miller.  Map I 
1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 2nd Annual Mountain Thunder Car "Cruis-in" (registration starts 

at 12:00 pm - door prizes ever ½ hour).  Map M 
1:15 pm Local History Bus Tour by the Fountaindale Volunteer Fire 

Department ($15/person; reservations at 717-642-5645).  
Departure at Map O 

2:00 pm Civilians During the Civil War Talk by Alicia Miller.  Map G 
2:00 pm Echoes of John Brown DVD presentation ($5.00/person).  Inside 

FRCC, Map A 
2:00 pm – 4:00 pm Boro Boogie Pickers – Live Performance – MTHD Event 

Stage, Map B 
3:00 pm Greetings from Pen Mar:  The Grand Hotels of the Blue Ridge 

DVD presentation ($5.00/person).  Inside FRCC, Map A 
3:00 pm Civil War Artillery  Talk and Cannon firing demonstration by 

John Miller.  Map I 

4:00 pm Stuart's Cavalry Talk by John Miller.  Map G 
4:00 pm Sneak Peek of Historical Entertainments most recent DVD 

production, Fort Ritchie ($5.00/person).  Inside FRCC, Map A 
4:30 pm Local History Bus Tour by the Fountaindale Volunteer Fire 

Department ($15/person; reservations at 717-642-5645).  
Departure at Map O 

4:30 pm – 7:00 pm Tori Anderson & Possum Holler – Live Performance – 
MTHD Event Stage, Map B 

8:00 pm – 9:00 pm Williamsport Community Band, Susie Kunkle, Director – 
Live Performance –MTHD Event Stage, Map B 

DARK ******************* FIREWORKS ******************** 
Co-Sponsored by Corporate Office Properties Trust and 
PenMar Development Corporation 

 
SUNDAY, JUNE 27 
All Day Civil War Soldier’s Life Exhibit (tents, haversack & uniform 

displays).  Map G 
All Day Boat Rentals– kayak, canoe, paddleboat ($5.00/person).  Map H 
All Day Helicopter aerial view rides ($30.00/person).  Map L 
10:00 am – 11:30 am Church Service under the Tent near the MTHD Event Stage, 

Map B 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm Local History Museum.  Inside FRCC, Map A 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm Small Steam Engine display with working saw mill.  Map K 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm Food vendors Map N and Craft vendors Map  F. 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm OMF/MTHD Information Center/Lost Parent Center.  Inside 

FRCC, Map A 
12:00 pm Civil War Artillery  Talk and Cannon firing demonstration by 

John Miller.  Map I 
12:00 pm Registration for Scavenger Hunt ($10.00 Registration 

Fee/couple). 
12:30 pm The Monterey Pass Battle  Talk by John Miller.  Map G 
1:00 pm – 3:00 pm The Shrivers – Live Performance – MTHD Event Stage,   

Map B 
1:00 pm Civil War Artillery  Talk and Cannon firing demonstration by 

John Miller.  Map I 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm Happy Hunting/Scavenger Hunt (20 places of interest within four 

Counties and two states). 
1:00 pm – 4:00 pm 2nd Annual Mountain Thunder Car "Cruis-in" (registration starts 

at 12:00 pm - door prizes ever ½ hour).  Map M 
1:00 pm Sneak Peek of Historical Entertainments most recent DVD 

production, Fort Ritchie ($5.00/person).  Inside FRCC, Map A 
2:00 pm Greetings from Pen Mar:  The Grand Hotels of the Blue Ridge 

DVD presentation ($5.00/person).  Inside FRCC, Map A 
3:00 pm Echoes of John Brown DVD presentation ($5.00/person).  Inside 

FRCC, Map A 
4:30 pm Scavenger Hunt - Prize Giveaway.  FRCC, Map A 
5:00 pm “Old Timers” Softball Game honoring the “Summiteers” at Fort 

Ritchie 
 

THANK YOU FOR ATTENDING 
THE 5TH ANNUAL MOUNTAINTOP HERITAGE DAYS; 

LOOKING FORWARD TO SEEING YOU NEXT YEAR ON 
JUNE 25 AND 26, 2011 



C-Ely Signs and Graphics for providing the Design and Printing of 
the Mountaintop Heritage Days Souvenir T-Shirts and Signage 

Historical Entertainment for providing the Documentary Films 

Clever Advertising & Printing for providing Printing Services 

Green Grove Gardens and Mountain Gate Family Restaurant 

DrawingBoard® Printing for providing Graphics & Printing 

 
Corporate Office Properties Trust 

www.copt.com 
Flohr True Value & Just Ask Rental 

Fort Ritchie Community Center 
www.fortritchiecommunitycenter.org 

Green Grove Gardens 

GTs HandiMart 

M&T Bank 
www.mtb.com 

Mountain Gate Family Restaurant 

PenMar Development Corporation 
www.penmar.org 

Sanders Market 
www.facebook.com/pages/edit/?id=215502737177#!/pages/Cascade-

MD/Sanders=Market/215502737177 
 
 

A special acknowledgement and thanks goes out to: 
-  Jeff Coyle, Chairman of the Mountaintop Heritage Days Committee, for his 
many hours spent coordinating and working on an event that celebrates our 
mountaintop heritage while appealing to children and adults of all ages.  Jeff can 
never be thanked enough! 
-  Nina Rouzer for coordinating the ever changing numbers of food and craft 
vendors and arranging the layout of area around the Fort Ritchie 'Parade Field'. 
-  Donna Pryor and Lynn Forrest for coordinating the myriad of activities for the 
2nd Annual Mountain Thunder Car "Cruis-in". 
-  Bev Coyle for organizing and bringing many diverse elements together into a 
enjoyable and entertaining Mountain Heritage Parade. 
-  And to all of One Mountain Foundation's members, loyal friends, volunteers, , 
new acquaintances, and Sons of the American Legion Post #239 for donating 
your time.  This type of event cannot be held without your support!  Thank you. 

 

 
114th Signal Battalion, Fort Detrick, Maryland for providing 

the Color Guard 

Bear Bus Service for providing Bus Shuttle Service 

Brown Bags and Blankets for providing Parking Service 

Custom Signs Studio for providing the Signage 

Services 

Fountaindale Volunteer Fire Department for providing the 

Local History Bus Tour and Local History Museum 

for providing the Hot Air Balloon 

Jason Dragas for booking the Live Entertainment 

Lancaster Helicopters Inc. for providing the Helicopters 

Master Displays Limited for providing the Fireworks 

River and Trails Outfitters for providing the Boats 

Salem Lodge #196 A.F. & A.M. and The Free Masons of  
Maryland for providing MdCHIP 

The South Mountain Recreation Area for providing 
the Artillery Cannon 

The Trolley Man for providing Shuttle Service 

The Williamsport Community Band, Susie Kunkle Director 
for providing the Patriotic Program 

The One Mountain Foundation Board of 
Directors gratefully acknowledges the following 

sponsors for supporting the  
5th Annual Mountaintop Heritage Days. 

The One Mountain Foundation Board of 
Directors also thanks the following for 

participating in the  
5th Annual Mountaintop Heritage Days. 


